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Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials 
under its Rules, Regulations and Conditions

Sunday 21st April 2024

             Beacon RCC on behalf of Midland District

Presented:

CTT Classic Series

ROUND



CTT Classic Series 
ROUND 3 of 6

2024 CTT CLASSIC SERIES DATES
Date Promoting Club District CTT Rep 

Sunday 17th March Sotonia CC South Roger Wakeling

Friday 29th March Buxton CC Manchester Sue Bowler

Sunday 21st April Beacon RCC Midland David Barry

Sunday 5th May Edinburgh Road Club Scotland Dawn Sherrin

Sunday 26th May Penzance Wheelers South West TBC

CTT CLASSIC SERIES OVERALL AWARDS 
To be presented at Champions Night 2024(1st overall only)

2nd & 3rd overall in each Category (apart from team) will receive a RTTC Medal.

POINTS
Points will be awarded on the basis of 60 points (in each category) for the winner down to 1 for sixtieth place in each event. 
The winners will be the riders with the highest aggregate total of points from up to four events. If more than one rider 
achieves the same number of points, then their 5th highest placing will be used to determine the winner. The Veteran 
categories are open to both Open and Female. Female Veterans will receive an additional 8 years on Target Time. The 
Veterans competitions will be run over the same distance as the Female's competition.  The competition for Paracyclist’s is 
based on a “Factored Time” system.
See Page 191 of the 2024 Handbook for the competition conditions.
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Saturday 9th June Border City Wheelers CC North Tim Smith



Awards
Pos Name Club Time Cat. Adj. Time

1 Mark Valentine Poole Wheelers Cycling Club 01:49:03 C5 1:43:04
Road Bikes Junior

Pos Name Club Time
1 Sophie Heighton Ferryhill Whs 02:42:52

Road Bikes Female
Pos Name Club Time

1 Louise Hart FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) Race Team 01:59:32
2 Celia Doyle Elevate RT 02:01:56
3 Alice O'Neill Velo Bavarian 02:02:49

Road Bikes Open
Pos Name Club Time

1 James Pearce Solihull CC 01:42:51
2 Mark Lovatt Congleton CC - MyWindsock 01:43:03
3 Karl Norris 360VRT 01:43:30

Juniors
Pos Name Club Time

1 Jacob Bradbury Manchester Wheelers 02:05:07
Veterans on Target

Pos Name Club ADJ. 
1 Robin Delve Mid Devon Cycling Club  +00:04:57
2 Mark Sanders Mid Devon Cycling Club  +00:04:13
3 Karl Norris 360VRT  +00:03:44

Veterans on Scratch
Pos Name Club Time

1 Mark Lovatt Congleton CC - MyWindsock 01:43:03
2 Karl Norris 360VRT 01:43:30
3 Dominic Righini-Brand Spalding CC 01:44:38

Females
Pos Name Club Time

1 Kelly Murphy Doltcini O’Shea Cycle Division 01:49:24
2 Keri Parton Team Bottrill 01:54:52

Open
Pos Name Club Time

1 Ben Goodwin Fibrax Fenwicks Wrexham Cycling Club 01:37:57
2 Kit Buchanan Solihull CC 01:52:23
3 Edward Copeland Ludlow Brewery Race Team 01:52:57

PB Improvement
Pos Name Club Time

1 Karl Norris 360VRT 02:01
2 Martin Lines Team Echelon 01:53
3 Kelly Murphy Doltcini O’Shea Cycle Division 01:09

Veterans Female
Pos Name Club Time

1 Celia Doyle Elevate RT 02:01:56
V60

1 Mark Sanders Mid Devon Cycling Club 01:52:01
V50

1 Mark Lovatt Congleton CC - MyWindsock 01:43:03 CR (Was 1:43:09)
V40

1 Dominic Righini-Brand Spalding CC 01:44:38
Team

1 William Neill MagCAD Designs 01:48:19
1 Andrew Magnier MagCAD Designs 01:49:23
1 Graham Sargent MagCAD Designs 01:52:59

05:30:41
Overall

Ben Goodwin Fibrax Fenwicks Wrexham Cycling Club 01:37:57
Dominic Righini-Brand Spalding CC 01:44:38

Simon Smith ZeroBC Race Team 01:48:15



Full Results
Paracyclists

Pos Name Club Time Cat. Adj. Time
1 Mark Valentine Poole Wheelers Cycling Club 01:49:03 C5 1:43:04

Road Bikes Junior
Pos Name Club Time

1 Sophie Heighton Ferryhill Whs 02:42:52
Road Bikes Female

Pos Name Club Time
1 Louise Hart FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) Race Team 01:59:32
2 Celia Doyle Elevate RT 02:01:56
3 Alice O'Neill Velo Bavarian 02:02:49
4 Jayne Dickens Stone Wheelers CC 02:10:45
5 Alice Larkin High Peak Cycles RT 02:11:21

Road Bikes Open
Pos Name Club Time

1 James Pearce Solihull CC 01:42:51
2 Mark Lovatt Congleton CC - MyWindsock 01:43:03
3 Karl Norris 360VRT 01:43:30
4 Jack O'Neill Team Enable - M.I. Racing 01:47:31
5 William Neill MagCAD Designs 01:48:19
6 Rob Cowell Ogmore Valley Wheelers 01:49:00
7 Andrew Magnier MagCAD Designs 01:49:23
8 Crispin Doyle Magspeed Racing 01:50:17
9 Kevin Satterthwaite Gorilla Coffee Cycling Club 01:50:36

10 Robin Delve Mid Devon Cycling Club 01:52:08
11 Graham Sargent MagCAD Designs 01:52:59
12 Ed Moss Beacon Roads CC 01:54:28
13 Matt Wright Royal Air Force Cycling Association 01:55:36
14 Andrew Gibson Leek CC - Den Engel Belgian Bar 01:56:13
15 Paul Robinson Stone Wheelers CC 01:57:33
16 David Lloyd Droitwich Cycling Club 02:05:43
17 James Russell Macclesfield Wheelers 02:05:56
18 Ian Dickens Droitwich Cycling Club 02:06:26
19 Dave Bradshaw Tamworth Cycling Club 02:09:09
20 Steven Hazeldine Stone Wheelers CC 02:09:14
21 Rob Wild Velo Club Long Eaton 02:18:02
22 Adrian Lauchlan Southgate CC 02:18:41
23 Jonathan Kerin Beacon Roads CC 02:21:03
24 Paul Robertshaw Birmingham Running, Athletics and Triathlon Club 02:24:41
25 Steve Price VC Sevale (Malvern) 02:26:30
26 David Gray Axe Valley Pedallers 02:39:33
27 Philip Lock Warwickshire Road Club 02:46:16

DNS Sean Rose Birmingham Running, Athletics and Triathlon Club DNS
DNS Chris Spencer Congleton CC - MyWindsock DNS
DNS  Toby Draper Beacon Roads CC DNS  
DNS A Truong An Nguyen Beacon Roads CC DNS A
DNS A Drew Sheffield FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) Race Team DNS A

Juniors
Pos Name Club Time

1 Jacob Bradbury Manchester Wheelers 02:05:07
Veterans on Target

Pos Name Club ADJ. 
1 Robin Delve Mid Devon Cycling Club  +00:04:57
2 Mark Sanders Mid Devon Cycling Club  +00:04:13
3 Karl Norris 360VRT  +00:03:44
4 Mark Lovatt Congleton CC - MyWindsock  +00:03:24
5 Martin Lines Team Echelon  -00:01:36
6 Rob Cowell Ogmore Valley Wheelers  -00:02:33
7 Simon Smith ZeroBC Race Team  -00:04:06



8 Crispin Doyle Magspeed Racing  -00:04:36
9 Paul Robinson Stone Wheelers CC  -00:04:40

10 Dominic Righini-Brand Spalding CC  -00:07:08
11 Ed Moss Beacon Roads CC  -00:07:14
12 Kevin Satterthwaite Gorilla Coffee Cycling Club  -00:09:28
13 James Russell Macclesfield Wheelers  -00:11:23
14 Graham Sargent MagCAD Designs  -00:12:35
15 Celia Doyle Elevate RT  -00:13:07
16 Dave Bradshaw Tamworth Cycling Club  -00:13:46
17 Jayne Dickens Stone Wheelers CC  -00:15:22
18 David Lloyd Droitwich Cycling Club  -00:16:54
19 Andrew Gibson Leek CC - Den Engel Belgian Bar  -00:17:17
20 Steven Hazeldine Stone Wheelers CC  -00:18:48
21 Ian Dickens Droitwich Cycling Club  -00:19:59
22 Alice Larkin High Peak Cycles RT  -00:20:55
23 Adrian Lauchlan Southgate CC  -00:21:36
24 Paul Robertshaw Birmingham Running, Athletics and Triathlon Club  -00:28:27
25 Steve Price VC Sevale (Malvern)  -00:32:47
26 Rob Wild Velo Club Long Eaton  -00:39:49
27 David Gray Axe Valley Pedallers  -00:45:50
28 Philip Lock Warwickshire Road Club  -00:51:43
29 James Moore Beacon Roads CC  -00:52:02

DNS Sean Rose Birmingham Running, Athletics and Triathlon Club  
DNS  Toby Draper Beacon Roads CC  
DNS A Drew Sheffield FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) Race Team  
DNS A Simon Dighton Beacon Roads CC  

Veterans on Scratch
Pos Name Club Time Age

1 Mark Lovatt Congleton CC - MyWindsock 01:43:03 52
2 Karl Norris 360VRT 01:43:30 53
3 Dominic Righini-Brand Spalding CC 01:44:38 40
4 Simon Smith ZeroBC Race Team 01:48:15 49
5 Rob Cowell Ogmore Valley Wheelers 01:49:00 52
6 Crispin Doyle Magspeed Racing 01:50:17 51
7 Martin Lines Team Echelon 01:50:25 55
8 Kevin Satterthwaite Gorilla Coffee Cycling Club 01:50:36 45
9 Mark Sanders Mid Devon Cycling Club 01:52:01 64

10 Robin Delve Mid Devon Cycling Club 01:52:08 65
11 Graham Sargent MagCAD Designs 01:52:59 44
12 Ed Moss Beacon Roads CC 01:54:28 53
13 Andrew Gibson Leek CC - Den Engel Belgian Bar 01:56:13 42
14 Paul Robinson Stone Wheelers CC 01:57:33 60
15 Celia Doyle Elevate RT 02:01:56 F 47
16 David Lloyd Droitwich Cycling Club 02:05:43 55
17 James Russell Macclesfield Wheelers 02:05:56 62
18 Ian Dickens Droitwich Cycling Club 02:06:26 52
19 Dave Bradshaw Tamworth Cycling Club 02:09:09 63
20 Steven Hazeldine Stone Wheelers CC 02:09:14 57
21 Jayne Dickens Stone Wheelers CC 02:10:45 F 55
22 Alice Larkin High Peak Cycles RT 02:11:21 F 49
23 Rob Wild Velo Club Long Eaton 02:18:02 41
24 Adrian Lauchlan Southgate CC 02:18:41 65
25 Paul Robertshaw Birmingham Running, Athletics and Triathlon Club 02:24:41 64
26 Steve Price VC Sevale (Malvern) 02:26:30 61
27 James Moore Beacon Roads CC 02:29:32 40
28 David Gray Axe Valley Pedallers 02:39:33 61
29 Philip Lock Warwickshire Road Club 02:46:16 62

DNS Sean Rose Birmingham Running, Athletics and Triathlon Club DNS 53
DNS  Toby Draper Beacon Roads CC DNS  49
DNS A Drew Sheffield FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) Race Team DNS A 42
DNS A Simon Dighton Beacon Roads CC DNS A 60



Females
Pos Name Club Time

1 Kelly Murphy Doltcini O’Shea Cycle Division 01:49:24
2 Keri Parton Team Bottrill 01:54:52

DNS A Jessica Rhodes-Jones AeroCoach DNS A
Open

Pos Name Club Time
1 Ben Goodwin Fibrax Fenwicks Wrexham Cycling Club 01:37:57
2 Kit Buchanan Solihull CC 01:52:23
3 Edward Copeland Ludlow Brewery Race Team 01:52:57
4 Philip Gleave Congleton CC - MyWindsock 01:54:39
5 Dan Whitehouse-Smith Army Cycling 01:56:43
6 Jason Mould Army Cycling 01:58:08
7 Jack Evans Gorilla Coffee Cycling Club 01:58:12

DNS Jemil Tokdemir Spectrum Racing DNS



Class Number Start time Name Club/Team RB Cat PB Target/Factor Time Pos PB imp Pos

Men 57 8:57 Ben Goodwin Fibrax Fenwicks Wrexham Cycling Club TT M 1:37:57 1

Road Bike 33 8:33 James Pearce Solihull CC R M 1:42:51 2

Road Bike 35 8:35 Mark Lovatt Congleton CC - MyWindsock R MV50 1:46:27 1:43:03 3

Road Bike 34 8:34 Karl Norris 360VRT R MV50 01:45:31 1:47:14 1:43:30 4 2:01 1

Vets 46 8:46 Dominic Righini-Brand Spalding CC TT MV40 1:37:30 1:44:38 5

Road Bike 29 8:29 Jack O'Neill Team Enable - M.I. Racing R M 01:38:44 1:47:31 6

Vets 45 8:45 Simon Smith ZeroBC Race Team TT MV40 01:45:27 1:44:09 1:48:15 7

Road Bike 25 8:25 William Neill MagCAD Designs R M 1:48:19 8

Road Bike 18 8:18 Rob Cowell Ogmore Valley Wheelers R MV50 1:46:27 1:49:00 9

Para 38 8:38 Mark Valentine Poole Wheelers Cycling Club TT P 1:23:31 1:49:03 10

Road Bike 27 8:27 Andrew Magnier MagCAD Designs R M 1:49:23 11

Women 49 8:49 Kelly Murphy Doltcini O’Shea Cycle Division TT F 01:50:33 1:49:24 12 1:09 3

Road Bike 31 8:31 Crispin Doyle Magspeed Racing R MV50 01:44:32 1:45:41 1:50:17 13

Vets 42 8:42 Martin Lines Team Echelon TT MV50 01:52:18 1:48:49 1:50:25 14 1:53 2

Road Bike 37 8:37 Kevin Satterthwaite Gorilla Coffee Cycling Club R MV40 01:48:59 1:41:08 1:50:36 15

Vets 43 8:43 Mark Sanders Mid Devon Cycling Club TT MV60 01:51:24 1:56:14 1:52:01 16

Road Bike 36 8:36 Robin Delve Mid Devon Cycling Club R MV60 01:51:34 1:57:05 1:52:08 17

Men 53 8:53 Kit Buchanan Solihull CC TT M 1:52:23 18

Men 51 8:51 Edward Copeland Ludlow Brewery Race Team TT M 1:52:57 19

Road Bike 19 8:19 Graham Sargent MagCAD Designs R MV40 1:40:24 1:52:59 20

Road Bike 30 8:30 Ed Moss Beacon Roads CC R MV50 01:48:19 1:47:14 1:54:28 21

Men 55 8:55 Philip Gleave Congleton CC - MyWindsock TT M 1:54:39 22

Women 48 8:48 Keri Parton Team Bottrill TT F 1:54:52 23

Road Bike 1 8:01 Matt Wright Royal Air Force Cycling Association R M 1:55:36 24

Road Bike 15 8:15 Andrew Gibson Leek CC - Den Engel Belgian Bar R MV40 1:38:56 1:56:13 25

Men 56 8:56 Dan Whitehouse-Smith Army Cycling TT M 1:56:43 26

Road Bike 28 8:28 Paul Robinson Stone Wheelers CC R MV60 01:43:09 1:52:53 1:57:33 27

Men 54 8:54 Jason Mould Army Cycling TT M 1:58:08 28

Men 52 8:52 Jack Evans Gorilla Coffee Cycling Club TT M 1:58:12 29

Road Bike 17 8:17 Louise Hart FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) Race Team R F 1:59:32 30

Road Bike 23 8:23 Celia Doyle Elevate RT R FV40 01:57:59 1:48:49 2:01:56 31

Road Bike 16 8:16 Alice O'Neill Velo Bavarian R F 2:02:49 32

Junior 39 8:39 Jacob Bradbury Manchester Wheelers TT MJ 2:05:07 33

Road Bike 9 8:09 David Lloyd Droitwich Cycling Club R MV50 01:59:39 1:48:49 2:05:43 34

Road Bike 21 8:21 James Russell Macclesfield Wheelers R MV60 02:01:39 1:54:33 2:05:56 35

Road Bike 24 8:24 Ian Dickens Droitwich Cycling Club R MV50 1:46:27 2:06:26 36

Road Bike 10 8:10 Dave Bradshaw Tamworth Cycling Club R MV60 1:55:23 2:09:09 37

Road Bike 14 8:14 Steven Hazeldine Stone Wheelers CC R MV50 1:50:26 2:09:14 38

Road Bike 22 8:22 Jayne Dickens Stone Wheelers CC R FV50 1:55:23 2:10:45 39

Road Bike 4 8:04 Alice Larkin High Peak Cycles RT R FV40 1:50:26 2:11:21 40

Road Bike 26 8:26 Rob Wild Velo Club Long Eaton R MV40 02:15:50 1:38:13 2:18:02 41

Road Bike 11 8:11 Adrian Lauchlan Southgate CC R MV60 1:57:05 2:18:41 42

Road Bike 3 8:03 Jonathan Kerin Beacon Roads CC R M 2:21:03 43

Road Bike 2 8:02 Paul Robertshaw Birmingham Running, Athletics and Triathlon ClubR MV60 1:56:14 2:24:41 44

Road Bike 12 8:12 Steve Price VC Sevale (Malvern) R MV60 02:18:06 1:53:43 2:26:30 45

Vets 41 8:41 James Moore Beacon Roads CC TT MV40 02:10:44 1:37:30 2:29:32 46

Road Bike 7 8:07 David Gray Axe Valley Pedallers R MV60 1:53:43 2:39:33 47



Junior 40 8:40 Sophie Heighton Ferryhill Whs R FJ 02:25:37 2:42:52 48

Road Bike 6 8:06 Philip Lock Warwickshire Road Club R MV60 02:47:13 1:54:33 2:46:16 49 0:57 4

Road Bike 5 8:05 Truong An Nguyen Beacon Roads CC R M DNSA

Road Bike 8 8:08 Toby Draper Beacon Roads CC R MV40 1:44:09 DNS

Road Bike 13 8:13 Sean Rose Birmingham Running, Athletics and Triathlon ClubR MV50 1:47:14 DNS

Road Bike 20 8:20 Chris Spencer Congleton CC - MyWindsock R M 01:45:08 DNS

Road Bike 32 8:32 Drew Sheffield FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) Race Team R MV40 1:38:26 DNSA

Vets 44 8:44 Simon Dighton Beacon Roads CC TT MV60 01:51:13 1:52:53 DNSA

Women 47 8:47 Jessica Rhodes-Jones AeroCoach TT F 02:10:29 DNSA

Men 50 8:50 Jemil Tokdemir Spectrum Racing TT M 01:46:13 DNS



www.cyclingtimetrials.org.uk

 CTT PRIZES FOR EACH EVENT
The awards below are for the following categories, Open, Female, Veteran (Scratch),

Veteran (Target), Junior, Paracyclist,  Road Bike (Open), Road Bike (Female) & Road Bike (Junior).

@Cycling_T_T /cyclingtimetrials /cyclingtimetrials
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